
AN ACT relating to the child support supplement program and making appropriations . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . Nonstatutory provisions; health and 
social services. (I) CHILD SUPPORT SUPPLEMENT PRO-
GRAM. From the appropriation under section 20.435 
(7) (de) 1 of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 
1989, the department of health and social services 
shall provide 

Vetoed 
in Part 

$65,200 in 
fiscal year 1989-90 to fund personnel, supplies, ser-
vices and capital outlays for the child support supple-
ment program under section 46.257 of the statutes in 
Oneida county . 
SECTION 2 . Appropriation changes; health and 

social services . (1) CHILD SUPPORT SUPPLEMENT PRO- 

(b) The dollar amounts in the schedule under sec-
tion 20 .005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to 
the department of health and social services under sec-
tion 20.435 (7) (de) of the statutes, as affected by the 
acts of 1989, are increased by $65,200 for fiscal year 
1989-90 to fund the Oneida county child support sup-
plement program . 
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GRAM . (a) The dollar amounts in the schedule under 
section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation 
to the department of health and social services under 
section 20.435 (6) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the 
acts of 1989, are decreased by $65,200 for fiscal year 
1989-90 to reflect a reallocation of these funds for the 
Oneida county child support supplement program. 
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